FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)

Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar

(Rev. 6-93)

05-29-1998



100723128

Docket No.: DB534

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

P08/REV02 Tab settings → → To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or coby thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Toshiyuki Muroi Shojiro Naito Name: Akechi Ceramics Internal Address: ☐ Yes 🛛 No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Street Address: Kabusiki Kaisha of 1614 Akechi-cho, Enga-gun ☐ Security Agreement Change of Name ☐ Other ____ City: Gifu-Ken, Japan __ State: ____ ZIP: Execution Date: August 19, 1997 Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 08/975,676 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes 🛛 No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Carol I. Bordas 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: THORP, REED & ARMSTRONG Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: One Riverfront Center 8. Deposit account number: 20-0888 City: Pittsburgh State: PA ZIP: 15222 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregbing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Carol I. Bordas, Reg. No. 37,284 Signature Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,I/We, Toshiyuki Muroi residing at 415-6, Akechi-cho, Ena-gun, Gifu-ken	12737
residing at 413-0, Akecin-Cito, Ena-guit, Gilu-ken and Shojiro Naito	, Japan
residing at 415-6, Akechi-cho, Ena-gun, Gifu-ken	, Japan
and	
residing at	
respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvement FOR CASTING MOLTEN STEEL , for	nts in A CONTINUOUS CASTING NOZZLE which I/we have filed an Application in processing contributions.
/	to. 08/975,676 having a filing date of
11/28/97	
ANDWHEREAS, Akechi Ceramics Kab Ena-gun, Gifu-ken, Japan	ousiki Kaisha of 1614, Akechi-cho,
	hereinafte
called the "assignee," is desirous of acquiring the entire work and the inventions and improvements therein disclosed and/o	***
in accordance herewith. I covenant that I am the lawful owner that the same are unencumbered, that no license has been simprovements or any of them, and that I have the full right	atire right, title, and interest in and to said application or on therein disclosed, for the United States and all which may issue therefor in the United States and all unations, renewals, and/or extensions thereof, including tated therewith for each country and the Union, said the full ends of the terms of said Letters Patents and any stensions thereof, respectively, as fully and entirely as Assignment not been made. Ind Trademarks is requested to issue such Letters Patents of the said application, inventions, and improvements of the said application, inventions, and improvements of the make, use, or vend the said inventions of the make this Assignment. There exists a will communicate to said assignee or the inventions and improvements, and will, upon request sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, reissue all rightful oaths, and generally do all other and further or by counsel for said assignee, to assist or enable said and interests herein assigned. This Assignment shall r assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of the heirs
Toshiyuki Muroi	
Typed Name	
mund	August 19. 1997
Signature	Date
Signature	Date
Shojiro Naito	
Typed Name	-
,	
naito	August 19, 1997 Date
Signature	Date
Typed Name	
Signature	Date

PATENT REEL: 9188 FRAME: 0899